
Rule 4.34 - CVL 

Insert full name of 
company 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's 
Affairs 
Pursuant to Section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

S.95/99 

For official use 

LTT) 
Company Number 

[04065335 

Zertex Limited 

Malcolm Edward Fergusson 
insert full name(s) | 

of Fergusson & Co Ltd, 5-7 Northgate, Cleckheaton, West Yorkshire, BD19 3HH 
and addresse(s) 

Insert date the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company's 

Presenters name, 
address and 

reference 

(if any) 

affairs as at 28 August 2014 

Signed ah — Date we vy 

Malcolm Edward Fergusson 

5-7 Northgate 
Cleckheaton 
West Yorkshire 

BD19 3HH 

For Official Use 

Liquidation section} Post room 

M
O
N
D
A
Y
 

*A3FIALMG* 

A13 01/09/2014 

ie 
#136 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Zertex Limited 

on the 28 August 2014 being a date not more than 14 days before 
the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of Truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

FullName MpStephen John Loseby 

Signed 

WGN 
Dated 28 August 2014 



A - Summary of Assets 

Assets 
Book Estimated to 

Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Nil Nil 

Nil Nil 

Assets Specifically Pledged: 

Nil Nil 

Nil Nil 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Nil Nil 

Nil Nil 

Uncharged assets: 

Plant & Machinery 3,643 2,000 

Office Equipment 436 250 
Motor vehicles 2 3,000 

Book debts/retentions 33,600 Nil 
Balance at bank 443 443 

Balance at clients account 800 800 

38,924 6,493 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 38,924 6,493 

Signature Q\Ww 

\ 
Date a OAT | 





A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated total assets available for preferential 
creditors (carried forward from page A) 

Liabilites 
Preferential creditors - wages/holiday pay 

Estimated deficiency/ surplus as regards preferential creditors 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 

Debts secured by floating charges 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating 
charge holders) 

Trade Creditors 
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 

HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC 

HM Revenue & Customs - Corp Tax 

Loan - Mrs C Loseby 
Employees - Redundancy & Pay in lieu of notice 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors 

Issued and called up capital 

Estimated tota! deficiency/surplus as regards members 

Signature Sh ) Date 22 | 

Estimated to 
realise £ 

6,493 

( 4,083) 

£ 

2,410 

nil 

2,410 

nil 

2,410 

nil 
m
m
m
 

m
h
 

rh
 68,429 

17,894 
2,037 

nil 

12,000 
39,220 

2,410 

(139,580) 

(137,170) 

nil 

( 137,170) 

9g EnusAeY 

W
H
 

Aunoe 
Waals) 

| 
Joypaio 

Aq 

Jo onen 
Aunoag 

| play 
Aunoag 

| 
yqap 

jo junowy 
sselppy 

JURWIEID 
JO JO)IPAID Jo aWEN 

s,euuy IS SB 
S ‘ys 

“
 

00 88" 
ZNE 

9811 
‘sp9e7 

‘Ae[Bulpeay 
‘peoy 

s,auuy 
Ig gg 

a
s
 

UON 
00 9€1'8 

SC0 
SOH 

‘uBnouoqaveuy 
‘peoy Jouew 

| piay Alundss 

| 
yqap 4o yuNouly 

ssauppy 
JUWIE|D 

40 JOYPAID 